timely determination of some or all of the income tax effects from the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act are incomplete by the
due date of the financial statements and if possible to provide a reasonable estimate. We have accounted for the tax
effects of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act under the guidance of SAB 118, on a provisional basis. Our accounting for
certain income tax effects is incomplete, but we have determined reasonable estimates for those effects.

In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606), which amends
the existing accounting standards for revenue recognition. We adopted the new revenue standard effective January 1,
2018 using the modified retrospective method to all contracts that were not completed as of January 1, 2018. The
cumulative effect of applying the new guidance was recorded as an adjustment to accumulated deficit as of the
adoption date. As a result, the following adjustments were made to the condensed consolidated balance sheet as of
January 1, 2018 (in thousands):

As of January 1, 2018
As Revised
Under

ASC 606

As
Originally

Reported

Effect of
Change

Assets:
Unbilled - collaboration and license revenue $6,694 $— $6,694
Trade and other receivables, net 2,706 — 2,706
Prepaid expenses and other current assets — 2,706 (2,706 )
Liabilities:

Edgar Filing: PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10-Q

23

Deferred revenue, current portion 6,354 11,169 (4,815 )
Deferred revenue, long-term 1,269 18,798 (17,529)
Stockholders' equity:
Accumulated deficit $(1,175,481) $(1,204,519) $29,038

F-11

Edgar Filing: PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10-Q

24

PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

The following table compares the reported condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations
information to the balances that do not reflect the adoption of ASC 606 as of and for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2018 (in thousands, except for per share data):

As of September 30, 2018

As
Reported

Balances
Without the
Adoption of
ASC 606

Effect of
Change

Assets:
Unbilled - collaboration and license revenue $9,872 $— $9,872